

Martin KASSIR

Dr. Martin Kassir is board certified in dermatology and specializes in aesthetic dermatology and lasers. As an internationally recognized speaker and educator on aesthetic procedures, Dr. Kassir has lectured and conducted seminars in over 50 countries on six continents.

He has also served as course instructor on lasers and IPL, Microneedling, BOTOX[®], Dysport[®], XEOMIN, Fillers, Threads, Radiofrequency devices and other EBDs. Local, national, and international dermatologists and physicians rotate through Dr. Kassir's office to learn the latest esthetic and laser procedures.

Dr. Kassir is a Diplomat of the American Board of Dermatology and author of over 50 peerreviewed publications. <u>https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/?term=kassir+martin</u>

Dr. Kassir is the past vice president and current Treasurer of the International Society of Dermatology (ISD). He has served as Chairman of the ISD Mentorship Committee, whose goal is to promote the advancement and exchange of scientific and clinical dermatologic information worldwide for the purpose of providing better patient care on every continent.

Dr. Kassir is also the Founding Chair of the ISD's Global Outreach Task Force with the mission of bringing dermatologic care to underserved areas of the world.